

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A
 Project No.: DC STP-3103(2)
 Project Name: WISCONSIN AVENUE BRIDGE

State: DC
 County: WASHINGTON
 WISCONSIN AVENUE OVER C&O CANAL

Opened at: Sterling, VA
 By: D.Ranciato/ P.Schaad
 Date: 03/23/04

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Deborah Ranciato

Title: Program Specialist Date: 4/9/04

Contract Awarded to: Flippo Construction Co., Inc. Date: _____

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 3820 PENN BELT PLACE FORESTVILLE, MD 20747	1,620,624.50	
MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP 6950 NORTH FAIRFAX DRIVE ARLINGTON, VA 22213	1,929,217.50	
CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC 2413 SCHUSTER DRIVE CHEVERLY, MD 20781	2,131,734.00	
A&M CONCRETE CORPORATION 7202 ARLINGTON BOULEVARD FALLS CHURCH, VA 22042	2,493,050.10	
SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC 8435 BACKLICK ROAD LORTON, VA 22079	2,881,944.00	
Engineer's Estimate	1,248,088.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/06/04

Schedule: A
 Project No.: DC STP-3103(2)
 Project Name: WISCONSIN AVENUE BRIDGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	ALL	140,000.00	140,000.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		200,000.00	200,000.00
		CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		300,000.00	300,000.00
		A&M CONCRETE CORPORATION		310,000.00	310,000.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		280,000.00	280,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30,000.00	30,000.00
15205	LPSM	BRIDGE SURVEY AND STAKING			
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	ALL	110,000.00	110,000.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		30,375.00	30,375.00
		CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		92,500.00	92,500.00
		A&M CONCRETE CORPORATION		11,000.00	11,000.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		75,000.00	75,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55,000.00	55,000.00
15401	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	ALL	62,000.00	62,000.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		28,000.00	28,000.00
		CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		100,000.00	100,000.00
		A&M CONCRETE CORPORATION		22,000.00	22,000.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		140,000.00	140,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		21,300.00	21,300.00
15703	LNFT	SILT FENCE			
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	101	4.00	404.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		3.50	353.50
		CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		5.00	505.00
		A&M CONCRETE CORPORATION		1.75	176.75
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		100.00	10,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	404.00
15716E	EACH	INLET PROTECTION, TYPE E			
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	4	165.00	660.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		350.00	1,400.00
		CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		275.00	1,100.00
		A&M CONCRETE CORPORATION		1,100.00	4,400.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		600.00	2,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		247.00	988.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/06/04

Schedule: A
 Project No.: DC STP-3103(2)
 Project Name: WISCONSIN AVENUE BRIDGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20211	EACH	REMOVAL OF INDIVIDUAL TREES			
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	12	275.00	3,300.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		600.00	7,200.00
		CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		530.00	6,360.00
		A&M CONCRETE CORPORATION		350.00	4,200.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		2,500.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,700.00	44,400.00
20301AD	EACH	REMOVAL OF LIGHT POLE AND FOUNDATION			
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	1	2,800.00	2,800.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		1,850.00	1,850.00
		CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		1,200.00	1,200.00
		A&M CONCRETE CORPORATION		500.00	500.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		2,200.00	2,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,830.00	1,830.00
20302AD	LNFT	REMOVAL OF WATERLINE (ABANDONED 6 INCH)			
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	128	45.00	5,760.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		22.00	2,816.00
		CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		30.00	3,840.00
		A&M CONCRETE CORPORATION		120.00	15,360.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		60.00	7,680.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		22.00	2,816.00
20302AF	LNFT	REMOVAL OF GAS LINE			
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	143	50.00	7,150.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		41.00	5,863.00
		CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		30.00	4,290.00
		A&M CONCRETE CORPORATION		120.00	17,160.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		60.00	8,580.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		32.00	4,576.00
20302RB	LNFT	REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB			
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	18	39.00	702.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		10.00	180.00
		CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		10.00	180.00
		A&M CONCRETE CORPORATION		350.00	6,300.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		170.00	3,060.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	90.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/06/04

Schedule: A
 Project No.: DC STP-3103(2)
 Project Name: WISCONSIN AVENUE BRIDGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20302RD	LNFT	REMOVAL OF STONE CURB			
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	117	31.00	3,627.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		13.00	1,521.00
		CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		15.00	1,755.00
		A&M CONCRETE CORPORATION		51.34	6,006.78
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		60.00	7,020.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	1,404.00
20303PB	SQYD	REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT			
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	575	90.00	51,750.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		30.00	17,250.00
		CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		35.00	20,125.00
		A&M CONCRETE CORPORATION		120.00	69,000.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		200.00	115,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	5,750.00
20303QB	SQYD	REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK			
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	88	40.00	3,520.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		68.00	5,984.00
		CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		15.00	1,320.00
		A&M CONCRETE CORPORATION		70.00	6,160.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		160.00	14,080.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		38.00	3,344.00
20401	CUYD	ROADWAY EXCAVATION			
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	142	63.00	8,946.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		94.00	13,348.00
		CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		110.00	15,620.00
		A&M CONCRETE CORPORATION		85.00	12,070.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		250.00	35,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		39.00	5,538.00
30102ZQ	SQYD	AGGREGATE BASE, GRADING C OR D, 8-INCH DEPTH			
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	639	20.00	12,780.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		16.00	10,224.00
		CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		16.00	10,224.00
		A&M CONCRETE CORPORATION		75.00	47,925.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		175.00	111,825.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		16.00	10,224.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/06/04

Schedule: A
 Project No.: DC STP-3103(2)
 Project Name: WISCONSIN AVENUE BRIDGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41301G	SQYD	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING, 2 1/2-INCH DEPTH			
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	3,639	3.50	12,736.50
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		8.00	29,112.00
		CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		10.00	36,390.00
		A&M CONCRETE CORPORATION		5.00	18,195.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		6.00	21,834.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.00	29,112.00
41801ACD	TON	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 3/8-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 3 - <30 ESAL, TYPE 4 PAVEMENT SMOOTHNESS			
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	560	64.00	35,840.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		100.00	56,000.00
		CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		88.00	49,280.00
		A&M CONCRETE CORPORATION		225.00	126,000.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		95.00	53,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		77.00	43,120.00
50101S	SQYD	REINFORCED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 10-INCH DEPTH (COLORED)			
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	281	230.00	64,630.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		103.00	28,943.00
		CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		210.00	59,010.00
		A&M CONCRETE CORPORATION		325.00	91,325.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		380.00	106,780.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		133.00	37,373.00
50101S	SQYD	REINFORCED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 10-INCH DEPTH (BASE CONCRETE)			
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	325	62.00	20,150.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		66.00	21,450.00
		CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		90.00	29,250.00
		A&M CONCRETE CORPORATION		400.00	130,000.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		270.00	87,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		81.00	26,325.00
55603	LNFT	REMOVE AND RESET BRIDGE RAILING (SALVAGE, RESTORE, AND RESET PICKET FENCE RAILING)			
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	275	393.00	108,075.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		950.00	261,250.00
		CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		325.00	89,375.00
		A&M CONCRETE CORPORATION		600.00	165,000.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		650.00	178,750.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/06/04

Schedule: A
 Project No.: DC STP-3103(2)
 Project Name: WISCONSIN AVENUE BRIDGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				352.00	96,800.00
56001CG	LNFT	PLASTIC WATERSTOP, 6-INCH WIDTH			
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	54	10.00	540.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		15.00	810.00
		CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		20.00	1,080.00
		A&M CONCRETE CORPORATION		8.00	432.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		140.00	7,560.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	1,350.00
60201J	LNFT	15-INCH PIPE CULVERT (15-INCH WASA BASIN CONNECT PIPE)			
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	6	198.00	1,188.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		135.00	810.00
		CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		300.00	1,800.00
		A&M CONCRETE CORPORATION		14.00	84.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		475.00	2,850.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		160.00	960.00
60404A	EACH	CATCH BASIN, TYPE 1 (WASA STANDARD CATCH BASIN)			
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	1	4,300.00	4,300.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		3,500.00	3,500.00
		CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		5,000.00	5,000.00
		A&M CONCRETE CORPORATION		4,000.00	4,000.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		6,400.00	6,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,650.00	2,650.00
60405	EACH	MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT			
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	6	275.00	1,650.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		365.00	2,190.00
		CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		500.00	3,000.00
		A&M CONCRETE CORPORATION		800.00	4,800.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		1,800.00	10,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		690.00	4,140.00
60903AU	LNFT	STONE CURB, TYPE 1, 12-INCH DEPTH (8" WIDTH, GRANITE, STRAIGHT)			
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	172	53.00	9,116.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		58.00	9,976.00
		CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		90.00	15,480.00
		A&M CONCRETE CORPORATION		112.30	19,315.60
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		240.00	41,280.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		64.00	11,008.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/06/04

Schedule: A
 Project No.: DC STP-3103(2)
 Project Name: WISCONSIN AVENUE BRIDGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60911	LNFT	GRANITE BRIDGE CURB			
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	108	71.00	7,668.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		85.00	9,180.00
		CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		85.00	9,180.00
		A&M CONCRETE CORPORATION		194.47	21,002.76
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		200.00	21,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		59.00	6,372.00
60914E	SQYD	BRICK GUTTER			
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	17	197.00	3,349.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		260.00	4,420.00
		CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		200.00	3,400.00
		A&M CONCRETE CORPORATION		350.31	5,955.27
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		390.00	6,630.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		82.00	1,394.00
61501C	SQYD	STONE SIDEWALK (BLUESTONE UTILITY COLLARS)			
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	3	340.00	1,020.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		1,750.00	5,250.00
		CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		360.00	1,080.00
		A&M CONCRETE CORPORATION		1,170.84	3,512.52
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		2,200.00	6,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		462.00	1,386.00
61501D	SQYD	BRICK SIDEWALK (NEW BRICK SIDEWALK)			
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	93	120.00	11,160.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		135.00	12,555.00
		CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		160.00	14,880.00
		A&M CONCRETE CORPORATION		405.92	37,750.56
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		550.00	51,150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		82.00	7,626.00
61501D	SQYD	BRICK SIDEWALK (REMOVE, SALVAGE, & REINSTALL EXISTING)			
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	226	152.00	34,352.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		160.00	36,160.00
		CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		110.00	24,860.00
		A&M CONCRETE CORPORATION		503.99	113,901.74
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		600.00	135,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		69.00	15,594.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/06/04

Schedule: A
 Project No.: DC STP-3103(2)
 Project Name: WISCONSIN AVENUE BRIDGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61906	LNFT	REMOVE AND RESET FENCE (PEDESTRIAN SCREEN)			
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	90	13.00	1,170.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		4.00	360.00
		CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		10.00	900.00
		A&M CONCRETE CORPORATION		35.00	3,150.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		150.00	13,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	1,350.00
61907	LNFT	PEDESTRIAN SCREEN (TEMPORARY)			
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	250	24.00	6,000.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		18.00	4,500.00
		CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		10.00	2,500.00
		A&M CONCRETE CORPORATION		25.00	6,250.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		160.00	40,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	6,250.00
62001DA	CUYD	DIMENSIONED MASONRY, FINE POINTED FINISH (REPLACE STONE MASONRY END POSTS AND CAPSTONES)			
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	10	3,700.00	37,000.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		8,160.00	81,600.00
		CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		3,750.00	37,500.00
		A&M CONCRETE CORPORATION		5,445.03	54,450.30
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		8,000.00	80,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	30,000.00
62004	LNFT	REPOINT STONE MASONRY			
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	18,000	13.17	237,060.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		10.25	184,500.00
		CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		13.20	237,600.00
		A&M CONCRETE CORPORATION		25.69	462,420.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		20.00	360,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		13.50	243,000.00
62006	EACH	REMOVE AND RESET STONE MASONRY HEADWALL (REMOVE, REPAIR, AND RESET STONE MASONRY END POSTS)			
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	3	4,800.00	14,400.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		5,600.00	16,800.00
		CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		4,770.00	14,310.00
		A&M CONCRETE CORPORATION		9,161.95	27,485.85
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		2,600.00	7,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	6,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/06/04

Schedule: A
 Project No.: DC STP-3103(2)
 Project Name: WISCONSIN AVENUE BRIDGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62014AD	SQYD	CLASS A MASONRY, SPLIT FACE FINISH (SPANDREL WALL, WING WALL, AND ARCH STONE MASONRY)			
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	6	6,000.00	36,000.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		3,195.00	19,170.00
		CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		6,000.00	36,000.00
		A&M CONCRETE CORPORATION		7,091.49	42,548.94
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		2,200.00	13,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	6,000.00
62016	SQYD	RESET STONE MASONRY (STONE MASONRY WALL RECONSTRUCTION)			
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	38	1,000.00	38,000.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		4,175.00	158,650.00
		CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		980.00	37,240.00
		A&M CONCRETE CORPORATION		1,310.51	49,799.38
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		1,500.00	57,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		865.00	32,870.00
62022	SQYD	REMOVAL OF MORTAR FACING			
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	35	360.00	12,600.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		462.00	16,170.00
		CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		365.00	12,775.00
		A&M CONCRETE CORPORATION		481.79	16,862.65
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		375.00	13,125.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		41.00	1,435.00
62023	LPSM	STONE MASONRY ARCH STRENGTHENING			
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	ALL	344,000.00	344,000.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		437,750.00	437,750.00
		CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		704,575.00	704,575.00
		A&M CONCRETE CORPORATION		400,000.00	400,000.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		450,000.00	450,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300,000.00	300,000.00
62401K	SQYD	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL, 4-INCH DEPTH			
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	37	43.00	1,591.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		26.00	962.00
		CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		10.00	370.00
		A&M CONCRETE CORPORATION		25.00	925.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		175.00	6,475.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		16.00	592.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/06/04

Schedule: A
 Project No.: DC STP-3103(2)
 Project Name: WISCONSIN AVENUE BRIDGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62701A	SQYD	SOLID SOD			
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	37	34.00	1,258.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		27.00	999.00
		CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		8.00	296.00
		A&M CONCRETE CORPORATION		55.00	2,035.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		140.00	5,180.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	370.00
63308A	EACH	REMOVING AND RESETTNG SIGN			
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	10	84.00	840.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		150.00	1,500.00
		CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		200.00	2,000.00
		A&M CONCRETE CORPORATION		120.00	1,200.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		100.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	2,000.00
63311AC	EACH	POSTS, STEEL 3" X 4" (3" DIAMETER STEEL POSTS)			
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	3	220.00	660.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		100.00	300.00
		CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		75.00	225.00
		A&M CONCRETE CORPORATION		500.00	1,500.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		140.00	420.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		742.00	2,226.00
63401HA	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, SOLID			
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	2,060	1.00	2,060.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		1.10	2,266.00
		CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		1.10	2,266.00
		A&M CONCRETE CORPORATION		2.00	4,120.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		1.50	3,090.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	6,180.00
63505B	EACH	BARRICADE, TYPE 2			
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	14	141.00	1,974.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		100.00	1,400.00
		CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		185.00	2,590.00
		A&M CONCRETE CORPORATION		100.00	1,400.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		300.00	4,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		206.00	2,884.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/06/04

Schedule: A
 Project No.: DC STP-3103(2)
 Project Name: WISCONSIN AVENUE BRIDGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63505C	EACH	BARRICADE, TYPE 3			
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	1	248.00	248.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		330.00	330.00
		CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		300.00	300.00
		A&M CONCRETE CORPORATION		350.00	350.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		550.00	550.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		567.00	567.00
63505C	EACH	BARRICADE, TYPE 3 (PLYWOOD TOWPATH BARRICADE)			
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	2	300.00	600.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		580.00	1,160.00
		CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		500.00	1,000.00
		A&M CONCRETE CORPORATION		350.00	700.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		550.00	1,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		750.00	1,500.00
63507	SQFT	CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	310	19.00	5,890.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		22.00	6,820.00
		CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		19.00	5,890.00
		A&M CONCRETE CORPORATION		15.00	4,650.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		35.00	10,850.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	6,200.00
63508B	EACH	DRUM, TYPE B			
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	35	72.00	2,520.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		75.00	2,625.00
		CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		75.00	2,625.00
		A&M CONCRETE CORPORATION		80.00	2,800.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		85.00	2,975.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		78.00	2,730.00
63511	LNFT	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER			
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	175	22.00	3,850.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		35.00	6,125.00
		CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		28.00	4,900.00
		A&M CONCRETE CORPORATION		45.00	7,875.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		230.00	40,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		36.00	6,300.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/06/04

Schedule: A
 Project No.: DC STP-3103(2)
 Project Name: WISCONSIN AVENUE BRIDGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63514	LNFT	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS			
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	350	2.00	700.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		2.00	700.00
		CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		2.00	700.00
		A&M CONCRETE CORPORATION		8.00	2,800.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		2.00	700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.00	700.00
63519	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL			
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	1,000	2.00	2,000.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		1.20	1,200.00
		CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		1.65	1,650.00
		A&M CONCRETE CORPORATION		2.50	2,500.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		1.50	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.00	2,000.00
63520	EACH	VERTICAL PANEL			
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	2	84.00	168.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		75.00	150.00
		CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		60.00	120.00
		A&M CONCRETE CORPORATION		100.00	200.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		100.00	200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	400.00
63521A	EACH	WARNING LIGHT, TYPE A			
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	10	172.00	1,720.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		40.00	400.00
		CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		65.00	650.00
		A&M CONCRETE CORPORATION		10.00	100.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		600.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		170.00	1,700.00
63521C	EACH	WARNING LIGHT, TYPE C			
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	22	136.00	2,992.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		85.00	1,870.00
		CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		65.00	1,430.00
		A&M CONCRETE CORPORATION		10.00	220.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		750.00	16,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	2,640.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/06/04

Schedule: A
 Project No.: DC STP-3103(2)
 Project Name: WISCONSIN AVENUE BRIDGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63525C	EACH	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, QUADGUARDcz SYSTEM			
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	1	16,000.00	16,000.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		18,000.00	18,000.00
		CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		15,000.00	15,000.00
		A&M CONCRETE CORPORATION		15,000.00	15,000.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		20,000.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		16,000.00	16,000.00
63527A	EACH	REPLACEMENT CARTRIDGES FOR CRASH CUSHION			
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	2	1,000.00	2,000.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		4,450.00	8,900.00
		CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		1,000.00	2,000.00
		A&M CONCRETE CORPORATION		6,000.00	12,000.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		1,500.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		980.00	1,960.00
63605F	LPSM	RELOCATE COMMUNICATION LINE (INSTALL VERIZON CONDUITS)			
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	ALL	45,000.00	45,000.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		44,770.00	44,770.00
		CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		41,415.00	41,415.00
		A&M CONCRETE CORPORATION		40,000.00	40,000.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		54,000.00	54,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		21,714.00	21,714.00
63606LA	LNFT	CONDUIT, 4-INCH, PVC (DC CONDUITS IN BRIDGE SLAB)			
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	180	10.00	1,800.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		25.00	4,500.00
		CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		66.00	11,880.00
		A&M CONCRETE CORPORATION		75.00	13,500.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		90.00	16,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		23.00	4,140.00
63606LA	LNFT	CONDUIT, 4-INCH, PVC (CONDUIT DRYMIX BANK FOR 3 - 4" DIA. RIGID PVC)			
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	85	210.00	17,850.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		90.00	7,650.00
		CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		59.00	5,015.00
		A&M CONCRETE CORPORATION		55.00	4,675.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		60.00	5,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	9,350.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/06/04

Schedule: A
 Project No.: DC STP-3103(2)
 Project Name: WISCONSIN AVENUE BRIDGE

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63621	EACH	MANHOLE, ELECTRICAL (FOR DC CONDUITS)			
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	2	6,600.00	13,200.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		6,260.00	12,520.00
		CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		5,600.00	11,200.00
		A&M CONCRETE CORPORATION		10,000.00	20,000.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		6,400.00	12,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,200.00	8,400.00
63701	EACH	FIELD OFFICE			
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	1	37,000.00	37,000.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		71,500.00	71,500.00
		CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		29,500.00	29,500.00
		A&M CONCRETE CORPORATION		12,000.00	12,000.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		45,000.00	45,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		44,000.00	44,000.00
63801	EACH	LOCATE UTILITIES			
		FLIPPO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	6	550.00	3,300.00
		MARTINS CONSTRUCTION CORP		850.00	5,100.00
		CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		538.00	3,228.00
		A&M CONCRETE CORPORATION		1,000.00	6,000.00
		SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC		1,500.00	9,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		626.00	3,756.00